PSS 21H-4D1 B3
I/A Series® HARDWARE
Product Specifications
Workstation Components
Workstation components provide the user interface to all I/A Series® system human input/output functions.
OVERVIEW
A selection of workstation components is available
for command and data entry, along with video

configuration is supported by selected workstations.
This configuration allows input components (that is,
annunciator type keyboards and serial touchscreens)
to be logically dedicated to workstations/video
monitor pairs where required, and allows other
components (mouse/trackball or alphanumeric
keyboards) to be shared among the video displays
(logically software switchable). The number of
components supported is shown in Table 2.
Figure 13. Multiple Screen Shared Peripherals Configuration
Using Dual Monitor with USB Touchscreens on Windows
Application Workstations
Table 1.  Application Workstations
PSS Number Product
21H-4D13 B4 Model P92 Workstation for
Windows XP® Professional
Operating System
21H-4U6 B4 Model P91 Workstation Server for
Windows Server 2003® Operating
System
21H-4U12 B4 Model P90 Workstation Server for
Windows Server 2003® Operating
System
21H-4U8 B4 Model P82 Solaris™ Based
Workstation
21H-4U7 B4 Model P81 Solaris™ Based
Workstation (Legacy)
21H-4R7 B4 Model P79 Solaris™ Based
Workstation (Legacy)
Table 2.  Shared Devices Supported
Workstation
Devices
Max. Quantity
(Solaris Based
Workstations)
Max. Quantity
(Windows Based
Workstations)
Alphanumeric
Keyboard
1 1
Mouse or
Trackball
1 1
Screen(a)
(a) Each screen supports up to one touchscreen and two
annunciator keyboards.
2 4
USB
Touchscreen
2 4
Annunciator or
Annunciator/
Numeric
Keyboards
4 4 (Workstation
Dependent)
NODEBUS or MESH
WORKSTATION
MONITOR
W/USB TS
ANNUNCIATOR/
KEYBOARD